CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE:	12/19/24		CHANGE C	RDER NO.	1 (1	-inal)		
CONTRACT FOR:	HOLLY	HILL AREA DRAII	NAGE IMPR	OVEMENT	S			
PROJECT NO.:		BID NO. 202					•	
OWNER:	8	CITY OF 1					•	
CONTRACTOR:		TOWNES CONSTR) INC			•	
CONTRACTOR		TOWNES CONSTR	DCTION CC	7. INC.			•	
You are hereby reques	sted to comply with the f	ollowing changes f	om the con	tract plans	and spe	ecifications		
Description of Changes					DECREASE in Contract Price		INCREASE in Contract Price	
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)						ract Price	in C	ontract Price
ITEM DESCRI	ΡΠΟΝ		RICE	QNTY.			The Art	
	SEE ATTACHED BREAK	DOWN OF COSTS /	SUMMARY O	F QUANTITIE				
TOTALS						,792.00	\$	
		NET CHANG	E IN CONTR	ACT PRICE		(\$46,7	32.00	"
	necessary to various pay	items based on field	conditions a	nd impacts o	of weather	er, etc.		
Original Contract Price:				_	\$			284,457.50
Previous Change Order(s) Amo				_	\$			
The amount of the Contract will	be INCREASED by the	Sum Of:				Dollars	\$	(46,792.00)
The Contract Total Including th	is and previous Change	Orders Will Be:				Dollars	\$	237,665.50
The Contract Period Provided f	or Completion Will Be	(Increased) (Deci	eased) (Un	changed):	-	30	Day	s.
This document will becone	ome a supplement to th	e contract and all p	rovisions w	ill apply her	eto.			
Accepted				(Owner)	-		(Dat	e)
Recommended	DAE	D.DM			_		12/19	
Accepted	Min	Hox (Ow	ner's Archited		_	12	(Dat	THE
•		\sim		Contractor)	_		(Dat	e)

CHANGE ORDER #F-1 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES) HOLLY HILL AREA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NO. 2024-022PW CONTRACTOR: TOWNES CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		ONTRACT TOTAL	FINAL QNTY	FINAL TOTAL	C.O. F-1 TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	s	20,000.00	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$9,845.00	s	9,845.00	1.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$0.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING WOOD FENCE	LF	190	\$12.00	\$	2,280.00	190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$500.00	s	2,500.00	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	1	\$500.00	\$	500.00	0.00	s -	(\$500.00)
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$750.00	s	750.00	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$0.00
	REMOVAL OF BRICK HEADWALL	EA	1	\$750.00	s	750.00	0.00	s -	(\$750.00)
9	REMOVAL OF 15" RCP	LF	20	\$15.00	s	300.00	20.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
10	REMOVAL OF 18" RCP	LF	50	\$15.00	s	750.00	50.00	\$ 750.00	\$0.00
	REMOVAL OF 24" CMP	LF	134	\$20.00	s	2,680.00	134.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$0,00
	REMOVAL OF 24" RCP	LF	112	\$20.00	s	2,240.00	112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$0,00
	REMOVAL OF 36" CMP	LF	112	\$20.00	s	2,240.00	112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$0.00
	REMOVAL OF 42" CMP	LF	194	\$20.00	s	3,880.00	335.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$2,820.00
	REMOVAL OF 48" RCP	LF	230	\$25.00	s	5,750.00	182.00	\$ 4,550.00	(\$1,200.00)
	CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL	TON	190	\$50.00	s	9,500.00	190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$0.00
	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	115	\$30.00	\$	3,450.00	15.00	\$ 450.00	(\$3,000.00)
	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$100.00	s	1,000.00	195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$18,500,00
*****	18" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	16	\$50.00	s	800.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	(\$50.00)
	24" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	290	\$44,00	s	12,760.00	290.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$0,00
	36" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	112	\$68.00	s	7,616.00	103.00	\$ 7,004.00	(\$612.00)
	42" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	348	\$80.00	\$	27,840.00	372.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$1,920.00
~~~~	48" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	230	\$90.00	s	20,700.00	182.00	<b>\$</b> 16,380.00	(\$4,320.00)
	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$800.00	s	800.00	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$0.00
	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$2,500.00	s	2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
	4' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET	EA	3	\$4,500.00	s	13,500.00	3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$0.00
	6' X 3' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET	EA	4	\$6,200.00	s	24,800.00	4.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$0.00
28	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET	EA	1	\$5,000.00	s	5,000.00	0.00	s -	(\$5,000.00)
29	CONCRETE, FLOWABLE FILL	CY	42	\$300.00	s	12,600.00	40.00	\$ 12,000.00	(\$600.00)
30	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$500.00	s	2,500.00	21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$8,000.00
31	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	6	\$500.00	s	3,000.00	0.00	s -	(\$3,000.00)
	SOLID SODDING	SY	2890	\$3.85	s	11,126.50	2,890.00	\$ 11,126.50	\$0,00
	LANDSCAPING	LS		\$1,500.00	s	1,500.00	0.00	s -	(\$1,500.00)
	TEMPORARY POWER POLE & ELECTRICAL SERVICE	EA	<u>1</u>	\$1,500.00	s	4,500.00	0.00	s -	(\$4,500.00)
	TEMPORARY POWER FOLE & ELECTRICAL SERVICE  TEMPORARY POWER POLE SUPPORT	EA	3	\$1,000.00	s	3,000.00	0.00	s -	(\$3,000.00)
		LS	1	\$5,500.00	s	5,500.00	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00
36	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	1		\$2,000.00	s	2,000.00	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00
******	EROSION CONTROL	LS	!		s	50,000.00	0.00	s -	(\$50,000.00)
38	CONTINGENCY (10%)	LS	1	\$50,000.00 TOTALS	+-	84,457.50		\$237,665.50	(\$46,792.00)